

Howard County Council

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 COUNCILMEMBERS

Mary Kay Sigaty, Chairperson
District 4
Courtney Watson, Vice Chairperson
District 1
Calvin Ball
District 2
Greg Fox
District 5
Jennifer Terrasa
District 3

AGENDA - LEGISLATIVE WORK SESSION

The County Council will hold a Legislative Work Session at 4:30 p.m. on Monday, September 24, 2012 in the Banneker Room, Howard Building, 3430 Courthouse Drive, Ellicott City.

Council Bill No. 28-2012 - Introduced by Jennifer Terrasa, Cosponsored by Calvin Ball - Establishing a tax credit against the County tax imposed on real property equipped with certain types of accessibility features, under certain conditions; establishing the amount, terms, conditions, and duration of the credit; providing for an application procedure and administration of the credit; and generally relating to property tax credits.

Council Resolution No. 134-2012 - Introduced by, Courtney Watson, Cosponsored by Calvin Ball and Jennifer Terrasa - Requesting the Public Service Commission of Maryland investigate the reliability of the electric power supply for certain areas in Howard County and require electrical utility providers doing business in Howard County to disclose outage information to Howard County after 24 hours; and directing certain other actions by certain County officials.

Council Resolution No. 142-2012 - Adopting a revised schedule of fees for parking meter rates.

(410) 313-2001 fax: (410) 313-3297 tty: (410) 313-6401

http://cc.howardcountymd.gov